

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd RIA Bill & final</u>					
Name of work —					
Repair of road					
from Rupawalia to					
Harkatta					
Agency — Yogendra Sah.					
Agreement — 14/2020-21					
Date of work —					
Time required — 3.3.20					
2.3.21					
① Cast of sub grade					
level up to 1000x-					
Cell — 02.					
$2 \times 8 \times 30 \times \frac{0.80 + 1.20}{2}$					
$\times \frac{0.20 + 0.40}{2} = 144 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 6 \times 30 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 \text{ av} = 97.20$					
$2 \times 7 \times 30 \times 1 \text{ m} \times 0.30 = 126 \text{ m}$					
$2 \times 6 \times 30 \times 1 \text{ m} \times \frac{0.20 + 0.30}{2}$					
$\text{av} = 90 \text{ m}$					
$2 \times 15 \times 0.80 \times 0.40 = 9.60$					
$T = 466.60 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

Handwritten signature and date: 13-11-20

① clearing and grubbing
road bed — Bit

9th A (22)

20.372649

Q. 494 96-70 / H9

$$= \text{Rs } 18442.00$$

② Core of subgrade with
bed layer — E112

9-y p- (22) = 447.23 m3

$$4 \text{ p } (29) = 466.60$$

T=	913-83 m ³
----	-----------------------

$$\textcircled{C} R_8 \text{ 176.75 / m}^2 = R_8 \text{ 161 519.-}$$

Continuation

CO-RS 179961-00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F = Rs 179961.00
③	Prov. 2 layers				
③	Gr. S.B. gr II material				
	all				
	Qty P. (23)				
					= 167.806 m ³
					Say ≈ 167.81 m ³
					Rs 9856.98/m ³
					= Rs 479430.00
④	Prov. 2 layers 2 spreading				
4	work gr II				
	Qty P. (23)				
					= 114.347 m ³
					Say ≈ 114.35 m ³
					Rs 5324.53/m ³
					= Rs 614578.00
⑤	Prov. 2 layers - WBM				
4	gr III 2				
	Qty P. (23)				
					= 170.410 m ³
					Rs 4897.93/m ³ = Rs 834607.00
⑥	Prov. 2 applying primer				
5	cost				
	Qty P. (23)				= 2289.67 m ²
					Rs 41.94/m ² = Rs 96029.00

Continuation

Rs 2204605.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑪ 11					B.F. = 4583573
Painting of Line					
Dashes					17
qty p. ③⑥					
					= 0.80 m ²
@ Rs 75.9/m ²					Rs 61.00
⑫ 12					
Paint & fixing of motor					
reflectorised signboard					
Qty					17
qty vidp. ②⑤					

(i) 600 mm. equilateral					
triangle = 4 No					
@ Rs 3306.28 each					
					= Rs 13225.00
(ii) 600 mm. equilateral circle.					
= 1 No					
@ Rs 3416.61 each					= Rs 3417.00
(iii) 600 x 450 mm rectangular					
= 2 No					
@ Rs 3309.01 each					= Rs 6618.00
⑬ 13					
Planting of tree ②					15
qty p. ③⑩					
					= 90 Nos
@ Rs 799.68/No					= Rs 71971.00

Continuation

C = Rs 4678865.00

Continuation

CONF 5000539-00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) C. Sand					1.74 m ²
(ii) L. Sand					86.00 m ²
(iii) Stonemud					345.00 m ²
(iv) Stone chips					410.00 m ²
(v) Stone screening					85.00 m ²
(vi) Filter material					7.75 m ²
(vii) Cement					0.55 t
(viii) Wast plastic					150 kg.
(ix) Emulsion GSV					2.10 t
(x) Emulsion RS-V					2.22 t
(xi) Bitumen (S-90)					22.80 k.
<i>[Signature]</i> 15-11-20 OTZ					
(i) Work has been completed satisfactory.					
(ii) Subsequent test has been done during execution of work.					
(iii) No any other payment due to contractor.					
<i>[Signature]</i> 15-11-20 OTZ					